Qouth Raine Special Utility Dictrict

121 N. Dunbar Lane — P.O. Box 95 — Emory, Texas 75440-0095
Phone (903) 473-2122

Fax (903) 474-1302

NOTICE OF INCREASE TO RATES
FEES AND CHARGES

The South Rains Special Utility District Board of Directors held a public meeting on May 9, 2022, and voted to
increase rates, fees, and charges. These rate and service fee increases are due to the rising cost of materials,
chemicals, and labor necessary to operate a public utility. The board authorized a rate study done in part with
TRWA to develop a rate structure that will allow South Rains SUD to provide enhanced service to our customers
and meet all state requirements.

The new monthly water rates will take effect June 1, 2022, this will be reflected on the water bill you receive the
week of June 20t. The new installation and tap fees will take effect on June 1, 2022. Installation and tap fees only
apply to new service connections.

METER 5/8" X %"

SIZE METER EQUIVALENTS
5/8"X3/4" 1.0

1” 2.5

1 %" 5.0

2" 8.0

Current Water Rates
0-6,000 Gallons $7.80/Thousand Gallons

6,001-12,000 Gallons
12,001-20000 Gallons
20,001-30,000 Gallons
30,001 & Over

New Installation Tap Fee
Late Fee

Service Trip Fee
Lock Fee

After Hours Trip Fee
Re-Service Fee

$8.30/Thousand Gallons
$8.80/Thousand Gallons
$9.30/Thousand Gallons
$9.80/Thousand Gallons

CURRENT MONTHLY NEW MONTHLY
RATE RATE
$25.00 $ 30.00
$37.50 $ 75.00
$75.00 $150.00
$120.00 $240.00

New Water Rates

0-2,000 Gallons

2,001-6,000 Gallons

6,001-10,000 Gallons
10,001-20,000 Gallons
20,001-40,000 Gallons
40,001 & Over

Current Fee
$2,000.00
$ 750
$ 25.00
$ 50.00

$ 100.00
$ 275.00

$ 7.95/Thousand Gallons
$ 8.45/Thousand Gallons
$ 8.95/Thousand Gallons
$9.45/Thousand Gallons
$9.95/Thousand Gallons
$10.45/Thousand Gallons

New Fee
$3,000.00
$ 15.00
$ 25.00
$ 75.00

$ 125,00
$ 325.00

For more information about the rate increase, please contact Rachel Webb, General Manager at 903-473-2122,
or southrainssud@outlook.com .



