South Rains Special Utility District

121 N. Dunbar Lane – P.O. Box 95 – Emory, Texas 75440-0095 Phone (903) 473-2122 Fax (903) 474-1302



NOTICE OF INCREASE TO RATES FEES AND CHARGES

The South Rains Special Utility District Board of Directors held a public meeting on May 9, 2022, and voted to increase rates, fees, and charges. These rate and service fee increases are due to the rising cost of materials, chemicals, and labor necessary to operate a public utility. The board authorized a rate study done in part with TRWA to develop a rate structure that will allow South Rains SUD to provide enhanced service to our customers and meet all state requirements.

The new monthly water rates will take effect June 1, 2022, this will be reflected on the water bill you receive the week of June 20th. The new installation and tap fees will take effect on June 1, 2022. Installation and tap fees only apply to new service connections.

METER SIZE	5/8" X ¾" METER EQUIVALENTS	CURRENT MONTHLY RATE	NEW MONTHLY RATE
5/8"X3/4"	1.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00
1"	2.5	\$ 37.50	\$ 75.00
1 1/2"	5.0	\$ 75.00	\$150.00
2"	8.0	\$120.00	\$240.00

Current Water Rates		New Water Rates	
0-6,000 Gallons	\$7.80/Thousand Gallons	0-2,000 Gallons	\$ 7.95/Thousand Gallons
6,001-12,000 Gallons	\$8.30/Thousand Gallons	2,001-6,000 Gallons	\$ 8.45/Thousand Gallons
12,001-20000 Gallons	\$8.80/Thousand Gallons	6,001-10,000 Gallons	\$ 8.95/Thousand Gallons
20,001-30,000 Gallons	\$9.30/Thousand Gallons	10,001-20,000 Gallons	\$ 9.45/Thousand Gallons
30,001 & Over	\$9.80/Thousand Gallons	20,001-40,000 Gallons	\$ 9.95/Thousand Gallons
•		40,001 & Over	\$10.45/Thousand Gallons
		Current Fee	New Fee
New Installation Tap Fee		\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00
Late Fee		\$ 7.50	\$ 15.00
Service Trip Fee		\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
Lock Fee		\$ 50.00	\$ 75.00
After Hours Trip Fee		\$ 100.00	\$ 125.00
Re-Service Fee		\$ 275.00	\$ 325.00

For more information about the rate increase, please contact Rachel Webb, General Manager at 903-473-2122, or southrainssud@outlook.com.